		C	ORDER FO	R SUPP	LIES OR S	SERVICES	8			PA	AGE 1 OF	5
I.CONTRACT/PU AGREEMENT N W911QY20D0	NO.		DELIVERY ORD		3. DATE OF OR (YYYYMMM D 2020 Jun 02		EQ/PU	RCH.REQUES	ΓNO.	5. PR	ORITY	
5. ISSUED BY W 6QK ACC-APG 110 THOMAS JO FREDERICK ME	HNSON D	CODE OR SUITE #240	E W911QY	7. Al	SEE ITEM	DBY (if other )	than 6)	CODE			ELIVERY FO DESTINA OTHER e Schedule if	ATION
NAME 824 I	TECHNOL NTERCHA	CODE OGIES, INC. NGE BLVD 9711-3570	3AVW6		FACILIT Y		SEE S	LIVER TO FOB YYMMMDD) SCHEDULE COUNT TERMS		(Date) 11.M	ARK IF BUSI SMALL SMALL DISA DVAI W OMEN-C	NTAGED
								AIL INVOICE em 15	зто тн	E ADDRESS	IN BLOCK	
SEE SC	HEDUL	CODE		DEFI DFA 8899		Т		CODE HQ049	90	PA P/ IDI N	MARK ALI CKAGES A APERS WIT ENTIFICAT UMBERS I OCKS 1 AN	AND TH IO N IN
16. DELI TYPE CALI		X This delivery o	order/call is issued	on another Gov	ernment agency or	in accordance wit	h and sul	bject to terms and	d conditions	ofabove numbe	ered contract.	
OF PURO	CHASE	Reference your Furnish the fol	r quote dated llowing on terms sj	pecified herein.	REF:							
	is marke	AND COND		SIGNAT U	RE	PERFORM TH	E SAM				DATE SI	IGNED
See Sched												
18. ITEM NO.		19. SCHE	DULE OF SUPI	PLIES/ SERV	ICES	20. QUAN ORDE ACCEI		21. UNIT	22. UNIT	PRICE	23. AMO	UNT
			SEE SCH	EDULE								
		Government is same X. If different, enter	as TEL: D)(6		FAMERICA	(b	) (	6)	1	25. TOTAL	\$110,00	0.00
quantity accepted	below quan	LUMN 20 HAS	circle. BY: D) (6			CONTRACT	ING / C	ORDERING OFFI		26. DIFFERENCES		
INSPECTE	_		ACCEPTED, A CONTRACT E									
b. SIGNATURI	E OF AU	THORIZED GOV	ERNMENT RE	EPRESENTA	TIVE	c. DATE		I. PRINTED GOVERNMEN				RIZED
e. MAILING A	DDRESS	OF AUT HORIZ	ED GOVERNM	ENT REPRE	SENT AT IVE	28. SHIP NO	. 2	29. DO VOUC	HER NO.	30. INITIALS		
f. TELEPHON	IE NUMB	ER g. E-MAI	L ADDRESS			PARTI FINAL	AL 3	32. PAID BY		33. AMOUN CORRECT F		D
		ınt is correct a				31. PAYMEN	1T			34. CHECK	NUMBER	
a. DATE (YYYYMMMDD)	b. SIGNA	TURE AND TI	TLE OF CERTI	FYING OFFI	CER	COMPI PARTI				35. BILL OF	LADING N	10.
37. RECEIVED	AT	38. RECEIVED	ВҮ	39. DATE	RECEIVED	FINAL 40.TOTAL	4	41. S/R ACCO		42. S/R VOU		
				(YYYYM)		CONTAIN						

Section B - Supplies or Services and Prices

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 (b) (4) Each (b) (4) \$100,000.00

SARS-CoV-2 LFI Kit

**FFP** 

Lateral Flow Immunoassay kit for detection of Severe Acute Respiratory Syndrome Coronavirus 2 (SARS-CoV-2) antigen to include nasal swab and appropriate amount of clinical buffer.

FOB: Destination
MFR PART NR: TBD

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: 0011493123

PSC CD: 6550

NET AMT \$100,000.00

ACRN AA \$100,000.00

CIN: GFEBS001149312300001

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0002 (b) (4) Job \$10,000.00 NTE

Shipping

COST

Costs for shipping of SARS-Co V-2 kits should be billed against this Cost Reimbursable Shipping CLIN. Ship To Addresses will be included on individual Delivery Orders.

FOB: Destination

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: 0011493123

MFR PART NR: TBD

PSC CD: 8145

ESTIMATED COST \$10,000.00

ACRN AA \$10,000.00

CIN: GFEBS001149312300002

Section E - Inspection and Acceptance

# INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE TERMS

Supplies/services will be inspected/accepted at:

CLIN	INSPECT AT	INSPECT BY	ACCEPT AT	ACCEPT BY
0001	Destination	Government	Destination	Government
0002	Destination	Government	Destination	Government

# Section F - Deliveries or Performance

# **DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS**

A quantity (b) (4) shall be shipped to the Conformance Testing Laboratory listed below, the remaining quantity of kits shall be retained by contractor until further shipping instructions are provided by a Government official.

MRI GLOBAL

KAREN PELTIER

425 VOLKER BLVD

KANSAS CITY MO 64110

# **DELIVERY INFORMATION**

CLIN	DELIVERY DATE	QUANTITY	SHIP TO ADDRESS	DODAAC / CAGE
0001	17-JUN-2020	(b) (4)	CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL MEDICAL CENTER (CBMS CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL MEDICAL CENTER 1564 FREEDMAN DRIVE 1564 FREEDMAN DRIVE FORT DETRICK MD 21702 301-619-8465 FOB: Destination	W56XNH
0002	17-JUN-2020	(b) (4)	N/A FOB: Destination	

# Section G - Contract Administration Data

# ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

AA: 09720202021013000018170446463255 S.0025760.7.5.1 6100.9000021001

COST CODE: AHPII AMOUNT: \$110,000.00

ACRN	CLIN/SLIN	CIN	AMOUNT
AA	0001	GFEBS001149312300001	\$100,000.00
	0002	GFEBS001149312300002	\$10,000.00

AMENDMENT OF COLICITA	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT					PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA	HON/MODIF	ICATION OF CONTRACT		J		1   3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	B. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	<u> </u>	5.	PROJECTN	IO.(Ifapplicable)
P00001	23-Jun-2020	SEE SCHEDULE				
6. ISSUED BY CODE	<i>N</i> 911QY	7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item 6)		CODE		
W6QK ACC-APG NATICK 110 THOMAS JOHNSON DR SUITE #240 FREDERICK MD 21702		See Item 6				
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (N	No., Street, County, S	tate and Zip Code)	9A	. AMENDMEN	T OF SOL	ICITATION NO.
ANP TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 824 INTERCHANGE BLVD	tot, street, county, s	and Exp Code)	9B	. DATED (SEE	ITEM 11	)
NEWARK DE 19711-3570						
					ONTRACT	T/ORDER NO.
2007		B. DATED (SE	E ITEM 1	3)		
CODE 3AVW6		-Jun-2020				
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in		PPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLIC			is not extend	ded
		· · L		. Ш	is not extent	acu.
Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods:  (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegramor letter, provided each telegramor letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.						
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT	ΓA (If required)					
See Schedule						
		O MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS T/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITE		ERS.		
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUA CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	ANT TO: (Specify at	nthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH I	IN ITE	EM 14 ARE MA	DE IN TH	Œ
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OR office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH					changes in	paying
X C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS IN By mutual agreement of both parties.	ENTERED INTO PU	RSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:				
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and an	uthority)					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not,	is required to sign	n this document and return	copies	to the issuing of	ffice.	
	<b></b>					
<ol> <li>DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC where feasible.)</li> </ol>	ATION (Organized)	by OCF section headings, including solici	tation/	contract subject	matter	
Modification Control Number: shoffman20	2063					
The purpose of this modification is to:				A 11 1 11	(F. IA.)	
1) Add Firm Fixed Price (FFP) CL N 0003 (b) (4) 2) Increase the total value of this order (b) (4)	for reg	gulatory meetings in support of Emerger to \$115,096.00.	ncy us	se Authorization	(EUA).	
3) Increase the total funding of this order (b) (4)		to \$115,096.00.				
All other terms and conditions remain the same	and in full force and	* *				
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the doc	ument referenced in Item 9	A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchan	ged and	in full force and effe	ect.	
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or p		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF COM				r print)
		(6) / CONTRACTING OFFICER				
		TEL: (b) (6)		//AIL: (b) (6)		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	/h) /6)	RICA		16C	. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		$\underline{\underline{BY}}$ (O) (O) (Signature of Contracting Off	icer)		23	-Jun-2020

#### SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

### **SUMMARY OF CHANGES**

SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased (b) (4) to \$115,096.00.

#### SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 0003 is added as follows:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0003 (b) (a) \$5,096.00

Regulatory/EUA Meetings

FFP

Meetings to discuss regulatory requirements and Emergency Use Authorization, in accordance with Section C, Statement of Work (SOW), paragraph 3.3.3.

FOB: Destination
MFR PART NR: TBD

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: 0011510828

PSC CD: 6550

NET AMT \$5,096.00

ACRN AB \$5,096.00

CIN: GFEBS001151082800001

#### SECTION E - INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for CLIN 0003:

INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT ACCEPT BY
Destination Government Destination Government

### SECTION F - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE

The following Delivery Schedule for CLIN 0003 has been added:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS DODAAC / CAGE

W56XNH

POP 23-JUN-2020 TO N/A

26-JUN-2020

MCS

DEFENSE BIOLOGICAL PRODUCT

ASSURANCE OFFICE

110 THOMAS JOHNSON DR. FREDERICK MD 21702

301-619-6043 FOB: Destination

### SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

Accounting and Appropriation

Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased (b) (4) to \$115,096.00.

CLIN 0003:

Funding on CLIN 0003 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AB

CIN: GFEBS001151082800001

Acctng Data: 09720202021013000018170446463255 S.0025760.7.5.2 6100.9000021001

Increase: (b) (6)

Total: (b) (6)

Cost Code: AHPII

(End of Summary of Changes)

	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT					
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA	TION/MODIF.	ICATION OF CONTRACT	J		1   3	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	1	5. PROJECT N	NO.(Ifapplicable)	
P00002	01-Jul-2020	SEE SCHEDULE				
6. ISSUED BY CODE	W911QY	7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6)	COD	)E		
W6QK ACC-APG NATICK 110 THOMAS JOHNSON DR SUITE #240 FREDERICK MD 21702		See Item 6				
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (	No., Street, County, S	tate and Zip Code)	9A. AMENDME	ENT OF SOL	LICITATION NO.	
ANP TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 824 INTERCHANGE BLVD NEWARK DE 19711-3570	•		9B. DATED (SE	EE ITEM 11	)	
					Γ/ORDER NO.	
			10B. DATED (			
CODE 3AVW6	( 02-Jun-2020		,			
11. 7	THIS ITEM ONLY A	PPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICI	TATIONS			
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth	in Item14. The hour and o	late specified for receipt of Offer	is extended,	is not extend	ded.	
Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods:  (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegramor letter, provided each telegramor letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.						
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DA	TA (If required)					
See Schedule						
IT MODII	FIES THE CONTRAC	O MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ T/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM	M 14.			
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSU CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	ANT TO: (Specify at	nthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH II	N ITEM 14 ARE M	IADE IN TH	Œ	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/O. office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORT				as changes in	paying	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS	ENTERED INTO PU	RSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:				
X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and a By mutual agreement of both parties see, W9	uthority) 111QY-20-D-0019 P0	0002.				
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not,	is required to sign	n this document and return	copies to the issuing	g office.		
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  Modification Control Number:  (b) (6)  The purpose of this modification is to:  1) Extend the delivery date for CLIN 0003 (b) (4)  2) Increase the unit price of CLIN 0003 (b) (4)  3) Increase the funding of CLIN 0003 (b) (4)  4) Increase the total value of this order (b) (4)  5) Increase the total funding for this order (b) (4)  All other terms and conditions remain the same and in full force and effect.  Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)						
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	TEL: <b>(b)</b> (6)	EMAIL: (b) (6)	160	C. DATE SIGNED	
		$ _{BY}(b)(6)$			I-Jul-2020	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Office	cer)	"	55. 2020	

### SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

#### **SUMMARY OF CHANGES**

### SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased (b) (4)

to \$120,192.00.

### SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

**CLIN 0003** 

The unit price amount has increased (b) (4)
The total cost of this line item has increased (b) (4)

to (b) (4) to \$10,192.00.

#### SECTION F - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0003 has been changed from:

DELIVERY DATE	QUANTITY	SHIP TO ADDRESS	DODAAC / CAGE
POP 23-JUN-2020 TO 26-JUN-2020	N/A	MCS DEFENSE BIOLOGICAL PRODUCT ASSURANCE OFFICE 110 THOMAS JOHNSON DR. FREDERICK MD 21702 301-619-6043 FOB: Destination	W56XNH

To:

DELIVERY DATE	QUANTITY	SHIP TO ADDRESS	DODAAC / CAGE
POP 23-JUN-2020 TO 10-JUL-2020	N/A	MCS DEFENSE BIOLOGICAL PRODUCT ASSURANCE OFFICE 110 THOMAS JOHNSON DR. FREDERICK MD 21702 301-619-6043 FOB: Destination	W56XNH

#### SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

Accounting and Appropriation

Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased (b) (4) to \$120,192.00.

CLIN 0003:

AB: 09720202021013000018170446463255 GFEBS001151082800001) was increased (b) (4) S.0025760.7.5.2 6100.9000021001 AHPII (CIN to \$10,192.00

(End of Summary of Changes)

AMENIDMENT OF SOLICITA	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT					
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA	TION/MODIF	ICATION OF CONTRACT	J		1   3	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.		5. PROJECT N	NO.(Ifapplicable)	
P00003	21-Jul-2020	SEE SCHEDULE				
6. ISSUED BY CODE	W911QY	7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6)	COD	Е		
W6QK ACC-APG NATICK 110 THOMAS JOHNSON DR SUITE #240 FREDERICK MD 21702		See Item 6				
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (	No., Street, County, S	tate and Zip Code)	9A. AMENDME	ENT OF SOL	LICITATION NO.	
ANP TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 824 INTERCHANGE BLVD NEWARK DE 19711-3570	•		9B. DATED (SE	E ITEM 11	)	
		;	10A. MOD. OF 0 W911QY20F020	CONTRACT	T/ORDER NO.	
			10B. DATED (S			
CODE 3AVW6	X 02-Jun-2020					
11.7	THIS ITEM ONLY A	PPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICI	TATIONS	_		
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth	in Item 14. The hour and o	late specified for receipt of Offer	is extended,	is not extend	ded.	
Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods:  (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returningcopies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegramor letter, provided each telegramor letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.						
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DA	TA (If required)					
		O MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ T/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITE				
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSU CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	ANT TO: (Specify au	nthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH I	N ITEM 14 ARE M	ADE IN TH	ΙΕ	
X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/Of office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORT				s changes in	paying	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS	ENTERED INTO PU	RSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:				
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and a	uthority)					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not,	is required to sign	this document and return	copies to the issuing	office.		
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  Modification Control Number:  The purpose of this modification is to change CLIN 0003 as indicated below:  1) The quantity is changed (b) (4)  2) The unit price is changed (b) (4)  3) The delivery dates are changed (b) (4)						
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)						
		(b) (6) / CONTRACTING OFFICER TEL: (6) (6)	EMAIL: (b) (6)			
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERI $_{\text{BY}}(b)$ (6)	CA		C. DATE SIGNED	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Offi	cer)	21	-Jul-2020	

# SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

### **SUMMARY OF CHANGES**

### SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 0003

The pricing detail quantity has increased (b) (4) The unit price amount has decreased (b) (4)



### SECTION F - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE

The following Delivery Schedule Item has been deleted from CLIN 0003:

DELIVERY DATE	QUANTITY	SHIP TO ADDRESS	DODAAC / CAGE
POP 23-JUN-2020 TO 10-JUL-2020	N/A	MCS DEFENSE BIOLOGICAL PRODUCT ASSURANCE OFFICE 110 THOMAS JOHNSON DR. FREDERICK MD 21702 301-619-6043 FOB: Destination	W56XNH

The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to CLIN 0003:

DELIVERY DATE	QUANTITY	SHIP TO ADDRESS	DODAAC / CAGE
10-JUL-2020	(b)	MCS DEFENSE BIOLOGICAL PRODUCT ASSURANCE OFFICE 110 THOMAS JOHNSON DR. FREDERICK MD 21702 301-619-6043 FOB: Destination	W56XNH
DELIVERY DATE	QUANTITY	SHIP TO ADDRESS	DODAAC / CAGE
26-JUN-2020	(b)	MCS DEFENSE BIOLOGICAL PRODUCT ASSURANCE OFFICE 110 THOMAS JOHNSON DR. FREDERICK MD 21702 301-619-6043 FOB: Destination	W56XNH

(End of Summary of Changes)